## FINAL EVALUATION REPORT (As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	KARACHI CENTRAL CIVIL DIVISION NO-IX, PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT			
2	Method of Procurement:		Single Stage-One Envelope Procedure Rule 36( a)		
3	Title of Procurement:		Providing & Laying C.C. Tuff Paver at Dehli Juice Corner Street, Liaquat Kaleji Wali gali, Sagheer Sweets opposite street, Dehli Dispensary Street, Lucky Marriage Hall adjacents streets, Nadra Office opposite Street, Rehan Medical Store opposite street and Junagarh Mohallah / Qasai Mohallah Street, UC - 35, Baldia Town, District West, Karachi		
4	Tender Inquiry No.:				
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE):	TS470022E Dated 14-01-2022			
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing:		07 February, 2022 11:00:00 AM		
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening:		07 February, 2022 11:30:00 AM		
8	No of Bids Received:		2 Nos.		
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation:		Most Advantageous Bid Basis		
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:		As Per below details		
			larks		Rules/Regulation/Policy/Basis for
Name of Bidders		Technial	Financial	Evaluted Cost Rs	Rejection/Acceptance as per Rule 35 of PP Rules 2001
Malik Zohaib & Co		N/A	N/A	3,778,630/-	Accepted as per PPRA Rule 36(b)(ix) being most advantageous bid in term of Quality & Cost
Wat	Watan Dost Construciton Co N/A		N/A	3,831,337/-	
<u> </u>	Lowest Advantageous		Malik Zobaib		!

Lowest Advantageous Bidder

Malik Zohaib & Co

Any other Additional/Supporting information ,the precuring agence may like to share.

-----Sd/----Executive Engineer Karachi Central Civil Division No-IX Pak.P.W.D., Karachi.